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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:
LADY LUCK, INC.
MAGGIE O’'TOOLE’S PUB & GRUB
6006 100™ SW
LAKEWOOD. WA 98499
LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. 354433-1T

NO. 22,756

Amenney Le
PREPeSED FINAL ORDER OF
THE BOARD APPROVING
STIPULATED SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT

The above-titled matter having come before the Board upon a Stipulated Settlement

Agreement between the Enforcement Division of the Washington State Liquor Control Board

and the Licensee, and the Board having reviewed the Stipulated Settlement Agreement:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that complaint for the Case Number 22,756 is sustained

and the Stipulated Settlement Agreement and the proposed penalty are approved.
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PROPOSED FINAL ORDER OF THE
BOARD APPROVING STIPULATED
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

Case No. 22,756

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washinston Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olvmpia, WA 98304-0100
(360) 664-5006
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The Licensee shall serve a three-day (3) suspension commencing Friday the ﬂ of
September ot
% . 2007 at 10:00 am., and ending on Monday, the t of

S e F+ Lo hu- [, —
4&@_, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. The monetary penalty of $500.00 shall be paid

within 30 days of the date of this order.

DATED this 3" day of ﬂujusjr , 2007.

WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
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PROPOSED FINAL ORDER OF THE 2 ATTORNEY ?E}WEML OF WASHINGTON
BOARD APPROVING STIPULATED "bgﬂmlﬁﬂ SE
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT Olympia, WA 98504-0100

Case No. 22,756 (360) 664-9006
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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
[N THE MATTER OF: NQO. 22,756
LADY LUCK, INC. STIPULATED SETTLEMENT
MAGGIE O'TOOLE’S PUB & GRUB AGREEMENT
6006 100™ SW
L AKEWOOD, WA 98499
LICENSEE
LICENSE NO. 354433-1T

The Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division
(“Enforcement”™) represented by its attorneys ROBERT M. MCKENNA, Attorney General.
and JENNIFER ELIAS, Assistant Attorney General, and the Licensee, LADY LUCK. INC.,
d/b/a MAGGIE O'TOOLE'S PUB AND GRUB (“Licensee”), of Lakewood. Washington.,
represented by its owner, Jeff Corbin, hereby enter into this stipulated settlement agreement for
case number 22.756.

L INTRODUCTION
The Washington State Liquor Control Board charged the above-named Licensee in its

complaint dated June 28, 2007, with the following violation of the Washington State Liquor

Act:
On or about May 10, 2007, the above-named Licensee, or an employee(s)
thereof, gave, sold and/or supplied liquor to a person under the age of twenty-
one (21) vears, in violation of RCW 66.44.270 and WAC 314-11-020(1).
STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL GF WASHINGTON
AGREEMENT b ey
Olympis, WA 98504-0100

(360 664-3006
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Enforcement and the Licensee wish to enter into a settlement agreement concerning the above-
referenced complaint.
IL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

Enforcement and the Licensee agree to the following:

1. Enforcement and the Licensee enter into this agreement to avoid the time and
expense of further litigation. The Licensee explicitly waives the right of further admimistrative
review of all matters related to this violation. The Licensee hereby voluntarily withdraws its
request for a hearing on the matter.

2. The Licensee admits to the above-referenced complaint. On May 10, 2007, an
employee of the Licensee sold alcohol to a person under 21 years of age in violation of
RCW 66.44.270 and WAC 314-11-020(1).

3. As a second violation for sale of alcohol to a minor, the parties agree that the
penalty for the above violation shall be a 3-day suspension of the Licensee’s liquor license and
a monetary fine of $500.00. The suspension shall occur on dates set by the Board in its Final
Order. The $500.00 fine shall be paid within 30 days of the date of the Final Order of the
Board. Payment shall be made to the Washington State Liquor Control Board in such a
manner that the payment is received by the Washington State Liquor Control Board no later
than 4:00 p.m. on the applicable date. In the event that the Licensee does not make a timely
payment, then and in that event. the Licensee shall serve an additional five (5) day suspension

of its liquor license, the dates and time of which shall be set by the Washington State Liquor

Control Board.
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STIPULATED SETTLEMENT 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
AGREEMENT PO Box 40100
Otympiz, WA 985040100

(360 5649006
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4. The parties recognize that this settlement agreement is subject to approval by

the WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD.

DATED this 2.5 &c:iay of July, 2007,

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

JENN ELIAS. WSBA #36334

Assi Attorney General

Attorneys for Washington State Liquor
Control Board Education and Enforcement
Division

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT

JEFF JORBIN
Licensee, Lady Luck, Inc.

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 93504-0100
1360) 664-2006




